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ComrorIe Lons

Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSOJ1

wp

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD -

7010045
383 SIN MING DRIVE
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717
- 65508755

Af@dent Date: 02.04.2019
NATURE: 3F 02.04.19
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KED & FASSEC OUT BY

SEMRACE Alh gty

BIgEMe i

SHC2507G LIMTS

Secw Atvae Sqnmure DAt
- RO P S —
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~ COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD A’ Xﬁ\ op|p ) | 1S
| —

REPAIR ESTIMATE* "
VEHICLE NO : SHC 2507G DATE _/4/2019 -
MAKE : [ E > 0
MODEL : HYUNDAL 1ONIQ ' =
Oty Parts Deseription/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Rear Fender (RH) X g S L768.30
Rear Fender Inner Lining (RH) $eibe S 73.60
Rear Windscreen Moulding 500 5 28.20
LH) > ry
B Rovgr (1) s rpa SUBTOTAL s 1.870.10
o P (R7) LESS 20% § 37402
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 1L496.08
f o
Rear Windscreen Sealant X _ 5 46.00 |Nett
Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH) = ]}J’ 1 5 80.00 |Nett
) 126.00
r_fLr K Rite Cana -
Ine He B | ) 1oidy
= N Y B i
. " sy
Labour Charge S e Msboniate. o
Panel Beating M Butyect 10 M okl from inpuakae A S .00
| > . Neuprce Company m- "H
Spray Painting Charge Ackrowiedyed by Repsber 5 .
Wirng Charge f‘ﬂ"*"ﬂt: ) 306 -
Tuff Kote — 5 Sl.hﬂl'l""..g-
Remove/Refix Cushion & Upholstery Rear S 130802
Remove/Refix Rear Windscreen Glass $ | 2000 x
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 |M:’f
TOTAL LABOUR —%  2.170.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 31.792.08
s ek 4
/ 7 / ." ﬁ q ‘u,,?-é-\
2 Hy+ [
/7, et
i e
This 1s an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is sunveved by o motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company,
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Sdn mA R P Lim Company Registration Mo, 1596071508

1 UMEAVE § enl2E PAYA DR INTHESTHLAL PARK, SINCATORE Jiw3) TEL : oS 82863551 FANX 1 (065 62584V 8

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 12/07/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 2-Apr-19
Date of appointment 3-Apr-19
Date of survey 3-Apr-19
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHC 2507G
Make and Model HYUNDAI IO0NIO G2
Date of registration 12/3/2019
Excess

Market Value 50
Parf Rebate 50
Nett Loss S0

Repair details:

[1nitial Estimate B 3,792.08 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts $ 80.00
Check items (estimate) 5 .
Labour ] 950.00
Total 5 1,020.00
Lump Sum|if applicable) - =

[Number of days for repair | 2|




43ane Claim Paortal

< Service Request Details \?Né

S9M0112)
Nono
2 Aprll 2019
|
3 Apr 2017 9:59:21 AM
JApel 2015
1 Agtl 2020
LEK ALUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ITP]
Third Party Vehicle Damage
Pending verthcation - Direct Settiement

Actions

Finish the work

Vehicle Information

SHC2A07G

TPVD HYLUINDAI

1ONIQ HYBRID

nttpa:/ivp. smancimms.axa.com sgicimm-ponalihtmiindes-vendor-seryice-requests. Nimi# sarvice-requests T serviceRegquastiNumper=108425 12




4372019 Claim Portal

Primary Contact/Insured

KONG SO0 HYUNG
3 CENTRAL BOULEVARD, #41-02 MARINA BAY SUITES, 018945, Singapare

IMAXURANCE@GMAIL COM

Claim Handler
ANG Richard
nchard. angbs@axa.com sg

1 Wl
KON REPORTED

lrwpn Ll |“-;1_|u1-!r Dot wmepd s Asumosriienl Maiibcw Ml s

[ ]

hittps:(fvp smanclums axa.com. sg/claim-portalihimlinoex-vendor-service-requests himi#iservice-requeste/7serviceRequestNiimber= 108425 212
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MVA
DATE

CDMFORTDELGRQ

ENGI NEERING
2
{Ow Job R O ____E_ﬂ_fr EE:!'_%L___ Mﬂnﬂﬁ P Lid
p4/04/18 _ p..m- Aol b5 Singapas 508963
Eﬂi E __,—_,_,_o—'—'_,_,_o—'—'_'_
oAl IZATION FORM )
To LKL — =~
ann KALVIN ANG
yehicle Reg No. gHC25076 pate af Accdent o2-Apr-18
The survey and estimates of the rEpaIrs of ihe nlnu-mlnﬂnnad yahicle are as {oliows:
.  The repar job ghall bill 10: __________t'i___n__ - gL FO819Y
2 The finalized amourt shall De
() spﬂﬂPmﬂﬂﬂrundi:mml ﬁ:ﬁﬂ:ﬂ -
(b} Labour Charass __ 5950. -
Total for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost _M_
(8] Lumpsim Repair (f applicable)
Total for Lumpsum rapait cost after Less. 20% I
Findmeﬂmnﬂ -
3 Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 warking days
4 thﬂlmmm“.nmﬂuﬂmﬂmdcmﬂmdﬁmumuﬂrfMIW
within 7 working days
5 Thank ynufnrpw;muﬂﬂ. we confirm the estimatas and
finalized amournt
[ . . ‘ E
Signature . U“V sig
Name © LIMTS = Name KALVIN —
™o 62145308 ome - ___HIFIS B
Fax - 65468156
Item Amaunt Artached Corfirm By
ves or No Iﬁwmi HTBrkS
1 Rental Rats P/Day YES
5 Loss of Income Paid NO
5. Survay Fees e
4 LTA Search Fee %7.49
= Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, if applicabie)
Owerrun

o fad Npot hied £ Frnse /;’m(
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08 April. 2018

KONG SO0 HYUNG

3 CENTRAL BOULEVARD #41-02
MARINA BAY SUITES,
Singapore 018965

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CC4/ASM19005896/K1hb3
YOUR REF : SLF 9819Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 9819Y & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019 ALONG/AT
FINLAYSON GREEN TOWADS RAFFLES QUAY

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motar palicy.

We refer 1o the above subject matter. We have received third party claim{s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The pnmary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy. and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
al our approved reporting cenlre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps//www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/maotor

{owndam cidentr ng.

Your full co-operation Is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and turther document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (it any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)




Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (it any)

Statement and/or police report from independent withess(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us Iinformed of your legal reprasentative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. It you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it o
vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1. #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should nol negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
palicy.

To enable us 1o look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the palicy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to It

Kindly contact us at 6841 2096 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sinceraly,
Vic alpeh
Claim Departmant

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Mator Claim Departmenl
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1 UBTAVE 1, 200-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE Jus933 TEL ; (068) 62563561 FAX : (065167414108
24 APRIL 2018

1* Reminder
KONG SO0 HYUNG
3 CENTRAL BOULEVARD
#41-02
SINGAPORE 018985
Dear Madam),
OUR REF : CC4/ASM19005896/K1hb3
YOUR REF : SLF 8819Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 9818Y & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019 ALONG/AT
FINLAYSON GREEN TOWADS RAFFLES QUAY

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance
Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor palicy.

We have checked our records and we are unable to trace your reporting of the accident to our office
For the purpose of assessing the claim lodged by the third party, we would require a report of the
accident together with the original/coloured photocopied photographs showing the damages to your
vehicle (if any) from you or your driver at the material time of the accident. This report is in a pre-set
electronic form and has to be lodged through any of AXA Premium Workshops. Please refer to the
back/folder accompanying your Certificate of Insurance for the list of our Premium Workshops
conveniently located throughout Singapore. Please report the accident within the next 07 days, L.e
by 027 MAY 2019.

Please note that with the effect of 1% Jun 2008, under the Mator Claims Framework (MCF), you are
required to report any accident at our Premium Workshops or reporting centres (if applicable) with your
accident vehicle (whether damage or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day of the occumence
of the accident. Any non-compliance of this condition will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount
upon renewal of your palicy and your claim will be prejudiced. The primary purpose of this reporting is
to provide your version of the accident and does not automatically render you liable for the accident.

We are under strict obligations to inform the Traffic Police of the non-reporting if we do not hear from
you. The Traffic Police may thereafter contact you and or the driver to attend at their office 1o make a
statement or they may commence investigations into the matter.

We hope this would not be necessary and it would only further inconvenience you as well as the driver
We ook farward to hearing from you soon

Moreover, the owner of SHC 2607G has submitted a claim against you and we are unable 1o revert
on their claim as a result of your non-reporting of the above accident. If we fall to hear from you by 02™
MAY 2019, we shall assume that indemnification under the Policy is not sought, and we shall refer the
third party claim to you for direct handling.

Yours faithfully

Poh Kin, Chong
Claims

Tel 68412132
Fax: B741 4108

Email | pohkinfikkauto com
This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required

Cc AXA Insurance Pta Lid
(Motor Claims Dept
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ks WA B Prelnd Company Registration No. 199607 1986

10 AVE L2 28 FAYA U INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408503 TEL @ (065) 2563501 FAX ;S a25ad Vs

Remarks:

Review

Mandate:

Liability(TP) %
Proposed repair cost
Loss of use

Loss of rental

Loss of income

LTA search fees
Others

Proposed Total

no. of days
no. of days
no. of days

LE RVl AT AT R L
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hitps:/ivp smariclaims axa_com sg/claim-portal/htmifindex-vendor-service-requests himiitiservice-requests/view-message/TserviceRequesiNumbe

Claim Porial

RE: <TP - |A UPLOADED> - S9M011Z) ACCII?ENT
INVOLVING ]SLF 9819Y(0OI1) & SHC 2507G(TP) ON
02/04/2019

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, third party rejected our offer at 50% -$770.00(all-in) and proposed 100%-51,725.14(all-in). Kindly let us
have your comments/ instruction after reviewing the matter. Thank you, Hsiao Tong - 25 Sept 2019

m




Hsiao Tnni [Llf.lmutu!

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 12:32 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 108425, vehicle number SHC2507G
122U
= 121772018
[ ] Email 1o TP Request far video .CHT 237.49PM
) 30/7/2019
[] /TP VIDED IN BY Em_.iL o _CHT 21850 P
050219 Recd emall from TP Dear Hzian Tong Preceaing @mails refer The waeo footage
clearly shiowed llabillty is down at your end Moreover, In your Insured accident report, he 25Mi2019
[ ] agmittza he accidantally collided onto our tax. Withoul any reasonable douot liabilityls  \CHT 1002817
100% down at your end Therefore, we are unable 10 accept your offer at 5770.00. Without A
any further delay, kindly settie this matter at 100% liadility Thankyou I
MessageHi. third party rejected our offer at 50% -5770.00(all-in} and proposed 100%- 252018
(151,725 16isll-in). Kindly et us have your comments/ instruction after reviewing the matter. CHT 10.29.43
Thank you Hsiao Tong - 25 Sept 2019 _ . AN
101514 1018 AM ANG Richard——Hi, pis offer global sum at $1.000/- for amicable 16N 02018
[ 7] setlement Ol rpted while tlurning, hit TP veh which was tuming too Also TP video footage LSFP 121833
could not prove that our Ol was travelling straight. TY PM
L]
Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email; shupei@I|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408233)

——Original Message-—

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 10:20 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service requast 108425, vehicle number SHC2507G

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0Original Message—

From: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2019 10:17 AM

To: admin-d@kkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 108425, vehicle number SHC2507G

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S9MO1IZ).
1




11122018 Cliaim Portal

Re:RE: <TP - IA UPLOADED> - S9MO011Z) [ACCIDENT
,}2311('39 LF 9819Y(Ol) & SHC 2507G(TP) ON

«

O—m

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, third party rejected our offer at a g/s $1,000.00(all-in) and proposed $1,200.00(all-in). Please advise

further mandate/ instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 02 Nov 201%

hitps:livp smartclakms axa com sg/claim-poralhimlindes-vandor-service-requests. iimil'sorvice-requesis/view-message/TeerviceRequesiNumbe... 11




nireMe Claim Parlal

Type
0 Question

Message
Hi, our final offer - $1100. TY.

hilps ivp.smartciaims. axe.com.sg/claim-portalihtmifindex-vendor-sarvice-requests himi#service-requests/view-message/7saniceRequestNumbe L




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pe) (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 9:57 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 108425, vehicle number SHC25076G
T 1272012
TP - 1A UPOLADED IN SC ICHT :
:]+ i ST 23731 P
["] Email to TP. Reguest for ideo CHT ':;23’;32?“
] TP VIDEO IN BY EMAIL BV ks eaen s
125/9/2019 |
CHT Eﬁ.‘r 29:17
4 vour gl 1AM
it 813 INgly Sailig [N | ] pility. 1nNgnk yol — ] I
essageH, third party rejected our offer at 50% -5770.00(all-in) and proposed 100%- (25/9/2019

[ §1.725.18(all-in). Kindly let us have your comments/ instruction after reviewing the matter, (CHT |10:29.43

Thank you, Hsiao Tong - 25 Sept 2019 A
10/115M19 10:15 AM ANG Richard———HI, pis offer global sum at $1.000+~ for amicable 15102019
[ | setlernant Ol rpted while turning. hit TP veh which was tuming too. Also TP ideo footage |LSP 121956
‘could not prove that our Ol was travelling straight TY - | Pw
1712019
ﬂ.Ruﬂsednﬂua!ﬁ_ﬂ.unn.nf B EHL?‘I'D'-MH.
Message AXA | Hi, third party rejactad aur offer at a gis $1,000.00(all-in) and proposed 21112010
[]151,200.00{all-in). Please acvise further mandats/ instruction. Thank you, Hslao Teng-02 |[CHT 83030 AM
Nov 201 e
1 81119 11:52 PM ANG Richard — Hi, our final offer - $1100. TY LsP ;‘Hﬁﬁl

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——Original Message—

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 8:33 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 108425, vehicle number SHC2507G

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | emall: assignments@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




Hsiao an_ma (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 11:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUtO)

Cc: KKLau; Alleen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your ref; CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 (SLF9819Y) vs SHC2507G D.OA

02.0419 [ video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Strictly without prejudice and purely for the sake of an amicable settlement, we accept your revised offer at
$1100.00,

Kindly forward DV soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

lﬁ Think Before Printing

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.coms>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 10:17 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 (SLF 9819 Y) vs SHC 2507 G D.0.A 02.04.19 ( video attached )

Q\mhuut Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to offer at global sum of $1,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/ar the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident ner should it be binding In any other related
claims.®

Hest Hegards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone: 742-3107 | email: chewhti®lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 4:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 (SLF 9819 Y) vs SHC 2507 G D.0.A 02.04.19 ( video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Strictly without prejudice, we propose global sum $1200.00.
Kindly revert sponest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off - 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 3:22 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh e.COm.Sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com=>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleent. & .COM.SE>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 (SLF 9819 Y) vs SHC 2507 G D.0.A 02.04.19 { video attached )

Without Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Thank you for your patience.

We have reviewed the matter and we are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of $1,000.00(all-in). Our
insured reported that while turning, hit your client vehicle which was turning too. Your client video could not see
that our Ol was travelling straight.

Please consider our offer.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any ather related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

KK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)
From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <will n .com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 7 October 2019 11:31 AM




To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ANG Richard <richard.angbs{@axa.com.sg>
Cc: CHIONH Hock 5an Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>; cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg; KKLau

<kklau@lkkauto.coms>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 (SLF 9819 Y) vs SHC 2507 G D.0.A 02.04.19 | video attached )
Final reminder

Escalate to GIA

-#Gl

Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.

In our email of 06.09.19, we requested you to settle this matter amicably. Being no response, on 01.10.19
and 04,1019, we called and communicated with you. You said will revert by the next day,

Since, you and or your Principal do not wish to settle this clear cut liability amicably, we regret to inform
vou that we are unable to let you and or your Principal to protract matter indefimitely but to escalate matter
to GIA, unless you settle by 14.10.19.

Looking forward to receving your settlement offer at 100% liability.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

Fr;m: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 11:46 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Cc: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0419/ SHC2507G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF
9819Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019] - ( video attached )

Outstanding : >4 months

Claim amount : $1,725.16
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

The video footage clearly showed liability 1s down at your end. Moreover, in your insured accident report.
he admitted he accidentally collided onto our taxi,




Without any reasonable doubt, hability is 100% down at your end. Therefore, we are unable 1o accept your
offer at $770.00.

Without any further delay, kindly settle this matter at 100% hability.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax ; 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 6 September 2015 11:27 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your ref: T 0419/ SHC2507G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM15005896/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF

9819Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019] - ( video attached )
Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

We propose settlement at a global sum of §770.00(all-in) as both parties were turning into the same direction and
should exercise caution.

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the gvent of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408023]

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamt .COM.SE>
Sent: Tuesday, 20 August 2019 5:09 PM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0419/ SHC2507G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF

GB19Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019] - | video attached )

Another reminder
Video footage furmshed on 12.07.19

4




Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.
Kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Willlam Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 4:55 PM

To: Hsiap Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your ref: T 0419/ SHC2507G/ WT|(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5LF

9819Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019] - ( video attached )

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured admitted he collided onto taxi. Kindly let us have your offer
to settle soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 2:44 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mul Gek
Subject: Your ref: T 0419/ SHC2507G/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM19005896/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF

9819Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019]

Your ref; 70419/ SHC2507G/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our ref: CCA/ASMI2005876/K 1 pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 9819Y(AXA) & SHC 2507G ON 02/04/2019

wWe refer to the above malier.




Please be informed that liability is unclear as both parties were tumning and resulted the occident, Attached
is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client occident
report for our necessary oction.

Thank you.

QESCHIBE ORCUMITANCES OF THE ACODENT

Pty 1 oHathmud

Skerch Plan 23 Py 1

On 02 Apeil 2019 st about 12.30pm. | was driving my car SLF 9819 Y along
Finlayson Cireen towards Raffles Quay. While wming. | sceidemally 1wuches the
taxi (SHC 2507 GL

Bang Seoscon

SLF9s19Y

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part andfor that of our policyholder and/or the autharised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.™

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6742-9197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(a08933)




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Qur Ref : T 0419/ SHC2507G /WT(sl)

Your Ref :
Date 09-Apr-18 CODGE Taxl Claims Dept
58 Loyang Drive ath Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Lid Singapare 508559
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC2507G YOUR INSURED SLF9819Y
AND OTHER ON 02.04.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Ple Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No - SHC2507G which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle, The vehicle awner and the taxi driver condemed have requested and
authorized Us to assist them In presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving = SLF9819Y

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1.102.10
2 3 days Loss of Rental @ § 12519 perday § 37557
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) S -
£  G|A/!LTA Search Fee 5 48
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -
& Towng Fees $ -

SubTotal: § 148516
MRER'S CLAIM
7 3 days Loss of Income @ § 80.00 per days § 24000

Total Claims: § 1,725.16

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
i) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of SLF9813Y
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of - ~ SHC2507G
d) Letter of authonty from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Pholocopie's of Accident Scene Pholo/s { ) Towing receipis
[ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter | x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly ook into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
fis 500N a5 possible.

Please note thal it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (If any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

William Tan
COGE Claims Department
Tel 52148737 Fax 6214 1843 Emall : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A rrgeTibeE of 0 1L
COMFORIDELGRO . B O

Vit



COMFOR_IDELCIRD ComloriDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
ENGINEERING |

COMEORIEN 'l':..ﬂ:._:'

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGiro Engincering Pre Lid
A member of COMFDRICSLLAg ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Heud Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 79701

Kindly nola that no receipl shall be issuad unless requesied

CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMORDELGROD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortielGro Engineering Pre Lid
Nk of COMPORICIELCRY

Head Office
25 Braddzll Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note thal no recsipt shall be ssued unless requeshed
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 258 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-9607198-R

F 2= -

ATTN.RICHARD

TR

Insured Veh.

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

SLF sg1ay

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 _ Dote::  03-04-2020 I|||III]|I“II

Assign From

H;l & Model

HYUNDAI IONIG

H SHC 2507G
Policy No. GA125921/1 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No, SeMO1IZd Excess (%) 0.00
03/04/2018

D2/04/2019

scription of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S REAR PORTION,

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
S

1580 _
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg 2019
Chassis No. KMHCB51CVKU141496 Colour BLUE -
Odometer 7967 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 MICHELIN - 8 mm.
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/65R15 MICHELIN- 8 mm_
L/H Rear Tyre |195/65 R15 MICHELIN 8 mm

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508868

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




' V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 189607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.\1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 2507G

Y [

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR FENDER (RH) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 1,768,301
LABOUR .~
1|REAR FENDER INNER LINING (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 73.60|
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 28.20
1|REAR BUMPER (RH) (NPA) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE .
LABOUR.~
1|REAR DOOR (RH) (NPA) (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -374.02
1,496.08
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 46.
1|REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (RH) [NECESSARY, an;' 80.00
(SN) (CONSISTENT)
126,001 80.00}
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 800,00/ 300.00}
BUMPER (RH) AND REAR DOOR (RH)
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 800.00/ 00,00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY, 30.08 o
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARYS 50.00 -
REMOVE/REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR. 150,00} 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS, NOT NECESSARY, 120.00} -
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR . NOT NECESSARY, 120 00} -
2,170,001 950.00,
GRAND TOTAL 3,792.081 1,030.00

B WE VT PRI

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19005896/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automolive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

MICLAIMER OF LIABIITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solely for the uss and benefit of the Cllant named on ihe irent page of this Asport.
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